

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2008

ASHA SONKAR @ ASHA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file
Counter Affidavit, as a last chance.

Time is granted till 26.10.2009.

Respondent No.2 has already filed Counter Affidavit, copy
of the Counter Affidavit has not been served to the Counsel
appearing on behalf of respondent No.1. He is directed to
comply with the Office Report.

Respondent No.3 has not been served.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 by Red. Post A.D
list the matter on 26.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG