

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2008

ASHA SONKAR @ ASHA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Yusuf,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Matriya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of notice on respondent no. 3.

List the matter on 18.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar