

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 365 OF 2008

ASHA SONKAR @ ASHA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.1406 of 2009

(With application for stay)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Braj Mishra,Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.
	Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.
	Mr. Vikram,Adv.
	Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
	Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
	Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time as prayed for is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER