

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.365 OF 2008

ASHA SONKAR @ ASHA DEVI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, vacation of stay and appropriate direction to release dowry articles seized by police)

With T.P.(C) No.1406 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/04/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)  
In TP 365/2008:

Mr.    Abhishek Yadav,Adv.  
Mr.    Vikram,Adv.  
Ms.    Tanushree Sinha,Adv.  
Ms.    Aparna Jha,Adv.

In TP 1406/2009:

Mr.    Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Raj Kishore Choudhry,Adv.  
Mr.    Bhart Bhusan,Adv.  
Mr.    Yusuf,Adv.  
Ms.    Neeru Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.    Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners in T.P. (Crl.) No.365 of 2008.

Place the transfer      petitions      after      the  
ensuing summer vacation.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master