

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2008

ASHA SONKAR @ ASHA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1406 of 2009(with appln.(s) for stay and
permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Braj Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
 Ms.Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
 Mr.Vikram,Adv.
 for Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

 Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Abdul Karim Ansari,Adv.
 Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr.Samant Ahuja, Adv.
 Mrs.Gulfeshan Javed, Adv.
 Ms.Minu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Chitranjali Negi, Adv.
 Ms.neeru Sharma, Adv.
 For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

 Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
 For Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in T.P.
(Crl.)No.365/2008 submits that the matter is likely to be
settled amicably. Learned counsel for the respondent says that
he has no instructions.

List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master